PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5471283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI GOTO	01/28/2019
HIDEKI TOYA	01/28/2019
TOSHIO KUWAYAMA	01/28/2019
SHINSUKE OKURA	01/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	68, AZA-KAMISHIOTA, NARUMI-CHO,
Internal Address:	MIDORI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4588505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: wilsonj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL A. KATZ

999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 1000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37686.0020U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL A. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell A. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 048867 FRAME: 0093

505424492

source=37686_0020U1Assign	nment#page1.tif
source=37686_0020U1Assign	nment#page2.tif
source=37686_0020U1Assign	nment#page3.tif
source=37686_0020U1Assign	nment#page4.tif
source=37686_0020U1Assign	nment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048867 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, **Takashi Goto** of c/o CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 68, Aza-kamishiota, Narumi-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan; **Hideki Toya** of c/o CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 68, Aza-kamishiota, Narumi-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan; **Toshio Kuwayama** of c/o CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 68, Aza-kamishiota, Narumi-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan; and Shinsuke Okura of c/o CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 68, Aza-kamishiota, Narumi- cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented new and useful improvements in " <u>VEHICULAR HOLDING DEVICE</u>" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on April 12, 2019 _______, and assigned Application No. 16/341,473 _____, and

WHEREAS, CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, whose principal address is 68, Aza-kamishiota, Narumi-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including, without limitation, any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA's legal

1

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for CHUO HATSUJO KABUSHIKI KAISHA to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e January, 2019.	xecuted this Assignment thisday of
	Takashi Goto (L.S.)
WITNESSETH: 1. Nisotoshi Kojimu	2. Jakeo Horaguchi Name: Takeo Horaguchi
Name: Hirotoshi Kojima	Name: Takeo Horaguchi
Address: 68, Aza-kumishiota,	Address: 68, Aza-Kamishiota, Narumi-cho,
Narumi-cho, Midori-ku,	Midori-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan
Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	secuted this Assignment this 28 day of
	Hideki Toya (L.S.)
WITNESSETH: 1. Hirotoski Kojima	2. Taker Horagucki
Name: Hirotoshi Kojima	Name: Takeo Horaguch;
Address: 68, Aza-kamishiota,	Address: 68, Aza-kamishiota, Navumi-cho,
<u>Narumi-cho, Midori-ku,</u> Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan	Midori-ku , Nagoyashi , Aichi 4588505 , Japan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	zecuted this Assignment this day of
WITNESSETH: 1. ***** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	2. <u>Jakev Toforaguchi</u> Name: <u>Takev Hovaguchi</u> Address: <u>68, Aza-kamishiota, Narumi-cho,</u> <u>Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505</u> , Japan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this Assignment this28day of
January , 2019.	
	Shinsuke Okura (L.S.)
	Shinsuke Okura
WITNESSETH: 1. Hirotoski Hojima	2. <u>Jakeo Horaguchi</u>
Name: Hirotoshi Kojima	Name: Takeo Horaguchi
Address: 68, Aza-kamishiota,	Address: 68 , Aza-kamishiota, Navumi-cho,
Narumi - cho, Midori-ku,	<u>Midori-ku , Nagoya -shi , Aichi 458850</u> 5, Japan
Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4588505, Japan	

5